

07-19-2000



101406900

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Fatelit and Hadelian Once
	PATENTS ONLY		Attorney Docket Number 6365 US 0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the			d the attached original assignment document.
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
	Tektronix, Inc. Wilsonville, OR		Xerox Corporation
			800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford
			Connecticut 09604-1600
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 1/1/2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	08/993,253		
Additional numbers attached? Yes			
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	I number of applications and patents involved = 1
	Xerox Corporation Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 7063-LAW	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
ļ	Wilsonville, OR 97070-1000	8. Dep	posit Account Number: 24-0025
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true by of the original document. The original document is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of Person Signing.	
	Denis A. Robitaille Reg. No. 34,098	Øsign ✓ Tota	al number of pages comprising cover sheet 2
	Date June 20, 2000		Rev 1/17/96

07/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000069 240025 08993253

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the acquisition of the Color Printing and Imaging Division of Tektronix, Inc. by Xerox Corporation, Tektronix, Inc. hereby assigns all its rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/993,253, any patent that issues thereon, and all related patents and pending applications, both foreign and domestic, to Xerox Corporation effective _______.

Tektronix, Inc.

By:

ames F. Dalton

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

VP, General Counsel & Secretary

P06365US0

PATENT REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0896